LICENSING ACT 2003 – Section 105 (3)

Notice of determination of application for a temporary event notice for 18 October 2013

To: Mr lan Fenn

Of: The White Horse Inn, 105 Main Road, Sundridge, Sevenoaks, Kent TN14 6EQ

Ref: 13/02631/LATEN

Sevenoaks District Council being the licensing authority, on the 30 August 2013 received an application for a temporary event notice in respect of premises known as The White Horse Inn, 105 Main Road, Sundridge, Sevenoaks, Kent TN14 6EQ.

On the 13 September 2013 there being a valid objection notice which was received and had not been withdrawn, a hearing was held to consider this objection notice, and having considered it the Licensing Sub-Committee determined as follows:

To take no action and permit the event in the manner described in the Temporary Event Notice

Event start date: 18 October 2013

Event end date: 18 October 2013

Provision of regulated entertainment:

Non standard timings: 2300 - 2345 hours

This decision was made with regard to the 4 Licensing Objectives and in particular the Prevention of Public Nuisance.

Dated: 13 September 2013

Signed _____

Chair – Licensing Hearing

Signed _____

Designation – Licensing Officer

Please address any communications to:

Licensing Regime Community and Planning Services Council Offices PO Box 182 Argyle Road Sevenoaks Kent TN13 1GP

Note: Pursuant to Part 3 of Schedule 5 of the Licensing Act 2003 as amended, any party eligible to appeal must appeal to a magistrates' court within 21 days beginning with the day on which the appellant was notified by the licensing authority of the decision appealed against. No appeal may be brought later than

five working days before the day on which the event period specified in the temporary event notice begins.